

## **Response to Request for Information**

Reference FOI 002008 Date 01 March 2018

## **Public Health Funerals**

## Request:

I write under the terms of the Freedom of Information Act to request the following information:

 How much has the council has spent on Public Health Funerals in each year since 2009-10?

```
2009-2010 = £43,867

2010-2011 = £42,740

2011/2012 = £47,523

2012/2013 = £45,319

2013/2014 = £44,432

2014/2015 = £46,430

2015/2016 = £57,602

2016/2017 = £37,489

2017/31 DEC = £26,075
```

 How many requests for Public Health Funerals did the council receive in each year since 2009-10?

```
2009-2010 = 40

2010-2011 = 62

2011/2012 = 42

2012/2013 = 34

2013/2014 = 39

2014/2015 = 38

2015/2016 = 47

2016/2017 = 30

2017/31 DEC = 22
```

 How many Public Health Funerals did the council undertake in each year since 2009-10?

```
2009-2010 = 40
2010-2011 = 62
2011/2012 = 42
2012/2013 = 34
2013/2014 = 39
2014/2015 = 38
2015/2016 = 47
```

## [NOT PROTECTIVELY MARKED]

2016/2017 = 30 2017/31 DEC = 22